- The absence of the dated and signed integrity 
charter; 

- Theabsenceofthedeclarationofcommitment to 
respect environmental and social clauses 
dated and signed; 

- Productionofoffersininsufficientnumber 

(07 copies) 
Absenceofthecertificateoffinancialcapacityinthe 
amountof12,000,000(twelvemillion)cfafrancsfor lots 
1, 2 and 3 and 6,700,000 (six million seven hundred 
thousand) cfa francs for lot 4, issued by a first-rate 
bank. 

02 

14-2- ESSENTIAL CRITERIA: 
a) Financial situation (2 criteria) 
b) Experience (3 criteria) 
c) Personal (7 criteria) 
d) Materials (6 criteria) 
e) Methodology (5 criteria) 
f) Presentation (2 criteria)